
	

In	accordance	with	Article	961.4	of	the	Municipal	Code	of	Quebec,	the	following	is	a	list	of	contracts	with	expenditures	of	more	than	$2000	and	exceeding		
$	25,000	concluded	together	with	the	same	supplier	for	the	period	of	January	2021	to	December	2021.	

	Contracts	less	than	$2000.00	totaling	more	than	$25	000.00	
	 	 	Company	 Service	 Amount	

	 	 	Mickey	McGuire	Construction		 Equipment	rentals	 	$		105,230.55		
	 	 	Jason	Hynes	Construction	 Road	Paving	 	$				62,486.47		
	 	 	

	 	 	 	 	 	
Invitation	to	tender	up	to	$105,700	

Contract	 Tenderers	 	Conform			 	Tender	amounts		 awarded	to	 Total	cost	of	contract	

Calcium	 MultiRoute	 	Yes		 	$	0.319/liter		 X	 	$																				93,942.29		
		 Bourget	 	Yes		 	0.3497/liter		 		 		

		 		 		 		 		 		
		 		 		 		 		 		

		 		 		 		 		 		

Line	painting	 Lignes	Masqua		 Yes	 	$													10,017.26		 X	 	$																				10,017.26		

		 Lignes	Rives	sud		 Yes	 	$													17,352.60		 		 		
		 		 		 		 		 		

		 		 		 		 		 		

		 		 		 		 		 		

Winter	Salt	 MultiRoutes	 Yes	 	$																			153.00		 		 		

Price	per	Ton	 Compass	Minerals	 Yes	 	$																						94.56		 X	 	$																				14,574.74		

		 Windsor	Salt	 Yes	 	$																			115.99		 		 		

		 Sel	Warwick		 Yes	 	$																			116.00		 		 		



		 		 		 		 		 		

Winter	Sand	 		 		 		 		 		

dilivered	to	municipal	yard	 Campbell's	Bay	Cement	 Yes	 	$																								8.93		 		 		

Price	per	ton	 Mickey	McGuire	 Yes	 	$																						12.45		 		 		

		 Brian	Stanton	Enterprises	 Yes	 	$																								7.79		 X	 	$																				31,402.16		

		 		 		 		 		 		

		 		 		 		 		 		

		 		 		 		 		 		

		 		 		 		 		 		

		 		 		 		 		 		

		 		 		 		 		 		

Tenders	over	$105,700	SEAO		

Contract	 Tenderers	 	Conform			 	Tender	amounts		 awarded	to	 Total	cost	of	contract	

New	Grader	 Francis	Canada	Freightliner	 Yes	 	$											304,108.88		 x	 304,108.88	

		 Inter	Outaouais	International	 Yes	 	$											304,419.30		 		 		

		 Equip	Lourd	Papineau	 Yes	 	$											315,138.11		 		 		
		 		 		 		 		 		

TECQ	PROJECT	SAND	BAY	ROAD	 Nugent	Construction	 Yes	 	$											923,381.59		 X	 	$																		973,742.58		

		 Mickey	McGuire	Construction	 Yes	 	$											935,593.05		 		 		

		 10712957	Canada	Inc	 Yes	 	$							1,018,390.18		 		 		

		 Eurovia	Quebec	Constr	 Yes	 	$							1,098,165.32		 		 		

		 Les	Pavages	Lafleur	 Yes	 	$							1,129,418.96		 		 		

		 		 		 		 		 		

		 		 		 		 		 		

Gravel	 Darwin	Stevens	Trucking	 Yes	 	9.75/mt		 		 		

		 Lamarche	McGuinty	 Yes	 	6.20/mt		 X	 	$																		118,074.21		
	


